Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

API No. 30-025-43365

Release Notification and Corrective Action

	OPERATOR	Initial Report	Final Report
Name of Company Forge Energy, LLC	Contact Katrina Boyd		
Address 10999 IH 10 West, Ste 900, San Antonio, TX 78230	Telephone No. (432) 524-1301		
Facility Name Schubert 18-4H	Facility Type Oil Well		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		

Surface Owner: Private Mineral Owner

LOCATION OF RELEASE

O 18 19S 39E 245 SOUTH 2405 EAST Lea	Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	North/South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line	County	
	0	18	19S	39E	245	SOUTH	2405	EAST	Lea	

Latitude N 32.65371776° Longitude W 103.0840306°

NATURE OF RELEASE

Type of Release: Produced Water	Volume of Release 687 bbls	Volume Recovered 320 bbls				
Source of Release: Frac Tank	Date and Hour of Occurrence	Date and Hour of Discovery				
	10/25/16	10/25/2016 7:00 am				
Was Immediate Notice Given?	If YES, To Whom?					
🛛 Yes 🗌 No 🗌 Not Required	Kristen Lynch					
By Whom? Kory Morgan	Date and Hour 10/25/16 11:00 am					
Was a Watercourse Reached?	If YES, Volume Impacting the Wat	tercourse.				
🗌 Yes 🖾 No	N/A					
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*						
n a watercourse was impacted, beserie i any.						
N/A						
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*						
A frac tank overflowed, resulting in the release. Vacuum trucks recovered all standing fluids.						
A frac tank overflowed, resulting in the release. vacuum trucks recovered all standing fluids.						
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*						
The release impacted an area on the pad and into the adjacent pasture.						
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to t	he best of my knowledge and understa	nd that pursuant to NMOCD rules and				
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release n						
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by th						
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediat						
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report d	loes not relieve the operator of response	sibility for compliance with any other				
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.						
	OIL CONSERV	ATION DIVISION				
A. Fr						
	Approved by District Supervisor:					
Signature:						
Printed Name: Ike Tavarez (Agent for Forge Energy)						
Timed Ivano. Ike Tavalez (Agent for Porge Energy)						
Title: Project Manager	Approval Date: 10/31/2016	Expiration Date: 12/31/2016				
	NMOCD Accepts Discrete Samples (Only				
E-mail Address: Ike.Tavarez@TetraTech.com	Conditions of Approval: Notify OCD prior to sampling.	Attached				
	Please provide Remediation plan no la	ater than IKP 44/9				
Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary	11/31/2016.	nKL1630528364				